 1
  MANUFACTURES OF ELECTRONIC FUEL REGISTERS
1605 170th Street, P.O. Box 376   Phone:  (641) 456-5205  & (641) 456-4848
Hampton, Iowa 50441    Fax:  (641) 456-4600
TO: MID:COM DISTRIBUTORS
RE: SALES POLICY, GENERAL ORDERING INFORMATION, PRICE LISTS
1. TERMS: See contract Schedule ‘A”.
2. SHIPPING CHARGES: Shipments are FOB Hampton, Iowa.

(See page 35)
 4
8000 REGISTER HEAD NUMBERING SYSTEM
  SR
Registration
Code G – Gallons Registration
Code L – Liter Registration
Configuration
Code 0 – Use with Computer Printer
Code 1 – Stand Alone/Manual Reset
Code 4 – Use with Remote Pulsar
Preset
Code 0 – Without Preset Actuator
Code 1 – With Preset Actuator
Options
Code 0 – Standard
Code 1 – Electronic Temperature Volume
Compensator
Code 2 – Multi-Product Calibration
Product Code
Code 1 – Propane
Code2 – Fuel Oil
Code 3 – Gasoline
Code 23 – M-P FO & Gasoline
 5
8000 COMPUTER/REGISTER SYSTEMS
Part # Description
902-0013 8000/SRG000 Standard
902-0014 8000/SRG001-X Compensated
902-0015 800/SRG010 Actuated
902-0016 8000/SRG011-X Compensated/Actuated
902-0017 8000/SRL000 Standard
902-0018 8000/SRL001-X Compensated
902-0026 8000/SRL002-XX Compensated M-P
X = Compensated Product
1 = Propane;  2 = Fuel Oil;  3 = Gasoline
Above P/N’s include:  Computer Printer, Register Head w/35 ft. Cable, 14 ft. Power Cable,
Mounting Pedestal and Installation Hardware.
 6
 7
MID:COM 8000 COMPUTER PARTS LIST
Item # MID:COM Part # Description
1 706-0002 8000 Printer Assembly
2 201-0026 8000 Back Panel
3 201-0029 8000 Computer Cover
4 707-0006 8000 Power Module
5 709-0003 8000 Chassis Assembly
6 201-0034 8000 Base Plate
7 706-0008 8000 Keyboard Assembly
8 707-0005 8000 Display Module
9 201-0025 8000 Front Panel
10 707-0007 8000 CPU Module
11 300-0085 CPU Mounting Stud (2)
13 706-0009
701-0034
8000 Battery Assembly
Battery Wire Harness
14 201-0048 Battery Bracket
15 300-0030 6-32 x ¼ “ Screw
16 301-0011 2-56 Nut
17 301-0001 6-32 Nut
18 300-0065 8-32 x ¼” Screw
19 300-0078 6-32 x 3/8” Screw
20 300-0020 Slotted Printer Mounting Stud (2)
 8
 9
MID:COM 8000 REGISTER HEAD PARTS LIST
Item # MID:COM Part # Description
1 202-0038 Calibrator Cover
2 206-0004 Calibrator Gasket
3 202-0037 Display Bezel
4 202-0034 Display Lens
5 206-0003 Lens Gasket

• Pricing Up to $9.999 per Unit
 15
6501 REGISTER HEAD NUMBERING SYSTEM
  RH
Registration
Code G – Gallons Registration (0.1 Gal.) 20 Pulses/Meter Revolution
Code L – Liter Registration (0.1 Ltr.) 200 Pulses/Meter Revolution
Configuration
Code 0 – Use with Computer Printer
* Code 1 – Stand Alone/Reset Knob
Code 6 – Code Lock (CL-200 Series)
* Requires 12 VDC source
Preset
Code 0 – Without Preset Actuator
Code 1 – With Preset Actuator
Options
Code 0 – Standard
Code 1 – Internal Electronic Calibrator
Code 2 – Electronic Temperature Volume Compensator *
Code 3 – Internal Calibrator and Temperature Volume Compensator *
Product Code *
Code 1 – Propane
Code2 – Fuel Oil
Code 3 – Gasoline
MID:COM REGISTER HEAD CONFIGURATIONS
Register Model # Configurator # Description
RHX-0XX0 1 Standard Register
RHX-1XX0 2 * Stand-Alone Register
RHX-0XX1 3 Calibrated Register
RHX-0XX2-X 4 Compensated Register
RHX-0XX3-X 5 Calibrated-Compensated Register
RHX-1XX1 6 * Calibrated Stand-Alone
RHX-1XX2-X 7 * Compensated Stand-Alone
RHX-1XX3-X 8 * Calibrated-Compensated Stand-Alone
* Reset Knob w/Electro-Mechanical Totalizer
Specify Configurator # When Ordering Replacement Head Board
 16
 17
6501B PARTS LIST
(S/N 4600 and Up)
Item # MID:COM Part # Description
1 203-0002 Display Bezel
2 203-0003 Filter Lens
3 203-0007 LVI Lens
4 703-0007 3 Digit Thumbwheel (2)
5 202-0032 Calibrator Cover
6 300-0036 Calibrator Screws (2)
7 701-0009 Tax Switch Assembly
8 701-0010 Print Switch Assembly
9 701-0060 Totalizer
10 703-0008 4 Digit Price Thumbwheel
11 701-0011 Reset Switch Assembly
12 701-0008 Key Switch Assembly
13 701-0007 Register Connector Assembly
14 701-0006 Power Connector Assembly
15 122-0002 Circuit Breaker
16 701-0005 T/I Harness Assembly
18 201-0035 Cabinet
19 702-0003 LVI Harness
20 709-0001 Chassis Assembly
21 701-0004 Display Harness 6501
22 703-0005 Printer Cable Assembly
23 800-0010 Main Board
24 707-0027 Sipstik Module (Specify Version)
25 706-0002B 6501B Printer Assembly
26 300-0054 Printer Screw (4)
27 300-0045 Cover Screw (4)
28 300-0030 6-32 x ¼” Screws (10)
29 800-0007 DX-020 Display Board
30 303-0020 #6 Cup Washer (4)
31 705-0019 Cover
 18
6501B SOFTWARE VERSIONS

(See page 35)
 38
SLS REGISTER HEAD NUMBERING SYSTEM
  SR
Registration
Code G – Gallons Registration
Code L – Liter Registration
Configuration
Code 1 – Stand Alone/Manual Reset
Code 3 – Multi-Product Calibration
Code 4 – Multi-Product Calibration
               Use with Remote Pulsar
Preset
Code 0 – Without Preset Actuator
Code 1 – With Preset Actuator
Options
2 – Single Meter Multi-Product
Product Code
M = Temperature Compensation Multi Products
 39
SMARTLINK SLS REGISTER SYSTEMS
MID:COM Part # Description
908-0001 SLP/SRG302 Standard Register System
908-0002 SLP/SRG302-M Compensated Register System
908-0003 SLP/SRG402 Standard Register System (FPP Meter)
908-0004 SLP/SRG402 Standard Register System
908-0007 SLP/SRG312 Actuated Register System
908-0008 SLP/SRG312-M Compensated-Actuated Register System
908-0015 SLP/SRL302 (Litres) Standard Register System
908-0016 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) w/ETVC and SV101 LPG Valve
908-0017 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) w/ETVC and SV103 Valve
908-0018 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) w/ETVC and SV104 Valve
908-0019 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) Dual w/ETVC and SV103 Valves
908-0020 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) Dual e.ETVC and SV104 Valves
908-0025 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) w/ETVC and SV103A Valve
908-0026 SLP/SRL302-M (Litres) Dual w/ETVC and SV103A Valves
M = Temperature Compensation Multi-Product
Product 1 = Propane
Product 2 = Fuel Oil/Diesel
Product 3 = Gasoline
Product 4 = Lube Oil
Product 5 = Methanol
Product 6 = Anhydrous Ammonia
Product 7 = Jet A
Product 8 = Any
Product 9 = Any
Above P/N’s include:  Cab mounted printer, Register(s) w/35 ft. cable, 14 ft. power cable,
installation instructions and hardware, and valves where indicated.
 40
 41
SMARTLINK
Item # MID:COM Part # Description
1 201-0083 SLS Printer Cover
2 201-0081 SLS Front Panel
 208-0062 Smartlink Overlay
3 800-0048 SLS System Board
 707-0027 Sip Stick
4 703-0005 Printer Cable Harness
5 701-0071 SLS Serial Cable Assembly
6 201-0084 SLS Printer Base
7 201-0019 Cable Clamp Adapter
8 201-0082 SLS Back Panel
9 201-0085 SLS Cable Clamp
10 706-0002 Printer Assembly
11  Seal Screw
12 301-0001 6-32 x ¼” Nut
13 303-0015 #6 INT Washer
14 305-0012 Aluminum Standoff
15 300-0078 6-32 x 3/8” Flat Head
16 300-0050 4-40 x ¼” Binder Machine Screw
17 304-0015 4-40 Jack Screw Standoff
18 300-0027 6-32 x 3/8” Binder Machine Screw
19 303-0008 #6 Flat Washer